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NWB Licensing Administrator

From: Dionne Filiatrault [srtech@nwb nunavut.ca)

Sent: Monday, September 08, 2003 9:27 AM

To: Phyllis Beaulieu

Subject: Fw: Waste Oil Drums at Cambridge Bay Metal Dump

For action. Thanks

Dionne Filiatrault, P. Eng.,
Senior Technical Advisor
Nunavut Water Board

P.O. Box 119,

(Gjoa Haven, NU XO0B 1J0
Tel: (867) 360-6338

Fax: (867) 360-6369

To: NWB Senior Technical Advisor
Sent: Monday, September (8, 2003 9:47 AM
Subject: Fw: Waste Oil Drums at Cambridge Bay Metal Dump

Hi Dionne:

FYI. We discussed this last week, and we're already assisting the Hamlet to prep an amendment to their water
license. Nice pictures though.. @)

Hope all is well in Gjoa this am..see you this afternoon.

Best regards,

----- Original Message -—

From: Philippe di Pizzo

To: Jim Wall

Cc: NWB Senior Technical Advisor

Sent: Friday, September 05, 2003 6:37 PM
Subject: Fw: Waste Oil Drums at Cambridge Bay Metal Dump

Hi Jim
As you know, | took the week off, but I'l be back to work Monday. | received this message, which was
nadvertently routed to my SPAM box for deletion (Fm not sure why my anti-spam filter intercepted it, hopefuily not

because it came from NTI...}, but | caught it on time...Could you please follow up and discuss with Dionne.
Thanks

Philippe

————— Original Message -----
From: cgillis

Sent: Thursday, September 04, 2003 4:19 PM
Subject: **SPAM"™ Waste Oil Drums at Cambridge Bay Metal Dump
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Hcllo Philippe,

A quick question for your office.....does the water license concemning the Cambridge Bay Metal Dump
site, permit the containment/deposit or disposal of waste oil in 45 gallon drums? How about fuel/oil
contaninated earth?

Attached are some photographs of the number and type of drums of waste o1l situated at the site. And as
Keith Peterson mentioned last month there 15 a request to deposit about a hundred truck loads of
contaminated soil/carth at the same sitc.

Anyways there is some discussion in our office whether or not thesc activitics arc permitted in municipal
waste sites in Nunavut through the water licenses. .. And whether or not the facilities or infrastructure are
there [or this type of disposal or containment.

Please advise, Sincerely,

Carson M. Gillis
Department of Lands and Resources

Nunavut Tunngavik Incerporated

P.O. Box 1269
Cambridge Bay, Nunavut, X0B 0C0
Email: cgillis@polarnct.ca

Tel: (867) 983-2517 & FAX: (867) 983-2723

Visit NTI's Home Page at: www.tunngavik,.com
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